

FAO No. 24 of 2021

12.08.2021 Present: Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent
No.4.

As per report of the Registry, respondents No.3(a) and 3(b) stand served. However, none has put in appearance on behalf of respondents No.3(a) and 3(b). Accordingly, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex-parte*. Further, as per report of the Registry, respondents No.1 & 2 unserved for want of correct address. Let, correct address of the said respondents be filed within two weeks, thereafter, notices be issued to respondents No.1 & 2, returnable for 19.10.2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

August 12, 2021
(*vinod*)