

FAO No. 24 of 2021

12.11.2021 Present: Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Parmod Singh Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No. 1 and 2.
Respondents No. 3(a) and 3(b) ex parte.
Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

FAO No. 24 of 2021 & CMP No. 9168 of 2021

Reply to the application not filed. Let the needful be done within a period of two weeks. As prayed for, list for consideration on 31st December, 2021.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

November 12, 2021
(bhupender)