

Ram Lal vs. Smt. Shibi Devi and others

FAO No 24 of 2021

06.01.2023 Present: Mr. Ravi Kumar, Advocate vice Mr. Vinay Thakur,
Advocate for the appellant.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.
1 and 2.

None for respondent No. 3(a).

Mr. Deepak Bhasin, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

A request has been made on behalf of Mr. Vinay
Thakur, learned Counsel, for the appellant for adjournment of the
case.

List after four weeks.

(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge

January 06, 2023
(narender)