

**RamLal Vs. Smt. Shibi Devi and others.**

**FAO No. 24 of 2021**

**11.07.2024 Present:** Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pramod Thakur, Advocate, for respondents No.1 and 2.

None for respondent No.3(a).

Mr. Sambhav Bhasin, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

**CMP No. 10768 of 2024**

This application has been moved by the applicants/claimants/respondents No.1 and 2, seeking release of 90% and 10% of the compensation amount, respectively, falling to their shares in terms of the award.

The office has reported that no amount is lying deposited in the Registry of this Court. The case file shows that no interim order has been passed in the case against the execution and operation of the impugned award.

The application, therefore, cannot be entertained. The same is, accordingly, disposed of.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua  
Judge

July 11, 2024  
(R.Atal)