

**FAO-24 of 2021
a/w FAO-568 of 2018**

07.05.2026 Present: Mr. Vinay Thakur, Advocate for the appellant in FAO No. 24 of 2021 and for respondent No. 2 in FAO No. 568 of 2018.
Mr. Saurav Upadhyaya, vice counsel for the appellant in FAO No. 568 of 2018.

CMP No. 815 of 2026 in RFA No. 568 of 2018

Reply is awaited. However, learned counsel appearing for the appellant submits that reply to CMP No. 815 of 2026 has been stated to be filed in the Registry. Registry to trace the same and place on record, if in order and the matter be thereafter, listed before the Hon'ble Court for appropriate orders.

Deputy Registrar (Judicial)

07.05.2026

(Vriti)